
221 East Main Street
Round Rock, Texas 78664City of Round Rock

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2018-6060

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:10/22/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/8/2018 11/8/2018

Title: Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Interlocal Agreement
with Capital Metropolitan Transportation Authority for transit services.

Sponsors:

Indexes: General Fund

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Exhibit A

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveCity Council11/8/2018 1 Pass

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Interlocal Agreement
with Capital Metropolitan Transportation Authority for transit services.

The City Council approved the expansion of Route 50 and Route 980 during the FY 19 budget
process.  Amendment No. 1 to the Interlocal Agreement (ILA) with Capital Metro reflects the
additional service hours of the expansion and the reduction of cost for Route 52.  In the original ILA
Route 52 was costed to operate with two vehicles, only one vehicle is required.  The net effect of the
expansion of Routes 50 and 980 and the cost reduction for Route 52 is an overall, five-year increase
of $188,905.  The Schedule of Fees in Amendment No. 1 replaces the Schedule of Fees in the
original ILA.  The yearly breakdown is as follows:

Year 1
Total Cost $839,553
Federal Funds $419,776.50
Local Cost $419,776.50

Year 2
Total Cost $955,225.36
Federal Funds $477,612.68
Local Cost $477,612.68

Year 3
Total Cost $987,461.69
Federal Funds $493,730.85
Local Cost $493,730.85

Year 4
Total Cost $1,020,774.25
Federal Funds $510,387.13

City of Round Rock Printed on 5/8/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2018-6060, Version: 1

Local Cost $510,387.13

Year 5
Total Cost $1,055,230.84
Federal Funds $527,615.42
Local Cost $527,615.42

Cost: $4,858,242
Source of Funds: General Fund

City of Round Rock Printed on 5/8/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

